
1st Barcelona-Paris Schools of Economics Joint Workshop on the 
“Economics of Immigration and Diversity” 

Sponsored by the Representation of Catalonia in France 

Paris School of Economics, Paris,  

September 18, 2017 

Workshop Organizers:  

Libertad Gonzalez (UPF), Hillel Rapoport (PSE) 

 

Monday, September 18 
09:30-10:00 Opening Session 

Greetings: 

Martí Anglada Birules, Délégué, Représentation de la Catalogne en France 

Andrew Clark, Director of International Relations, Paris School of Economics 

Opening remarks: Libertad Gonzalez (BSE), Hillel Rapoport (PSE)  

10:00-11:00 

 

Keynote Lecture 1: “Migration Policies in Catalonia – Diagnosis and Challenges” 

Speaker: Ricard Zapata-Barrero (Universitat Pompeu Fabra) 

Chair: Marti Anglada Birules, Délégué, Représentation de la Catalogne en France 

11:00-11:30 Coffee break 

11:30-13:30 

 

Session 1: Immigration and labor markets 

Chair: Libertad Gonzalez (UPF and Barcelona GSE) 

Albrecht Glitz (UPF and Barcelona GSE): “Occupational Recognition and Immigrant 
Labour Market Outcomes" 

Discussant: Gianluca Orefice (CEPII) 

Biagio Speciale (PSE, Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne): “How do regulated and 
unregulated labor markets respond to shocks? Evidence from immigrants during the 
Great Recession” (with Sergei Guriev and Michele Tuccio) 

Discussant: Lidia Farré (Universitat de Barcelona) 

Hillel Rapoport (PSE, Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne and CEPII): “Diasporas, 
return migration and comparative advantage: evidence from a natural experiment of 
Yugoslavian returnees”(with Dany Bahar, Cem Ozguzel and Andreas Hauptmann) 

Discussant: Albrecht Glitz (UPF and Barcelona GSE) 

13:30-15:00 Lunch 

Afternoon Session 
15:00-16:00 

 

Keynote Lecture 2: “Early Human Capital and Development: the case of Latin 
America” 

Speaker: Marta Reynal-Querol (UPF and BSE) 

Chair: Andrew Clark, Director of International Relations, Paris School of Economics 



16:00-16:30 Coffee Break 

16:30-18:30 

 

Session 2: Immigration and public policies 

Chair: Hillel Rapoport (PSE) 

Libertad González (UPF and Barcelona GSE): “Sex Selection and Health at Birth 
among Indian Immigrants” 

Discussant: Sulin Sardoschau (PSE and Université Paris 1 Pantéon-Sorbonne) 

Grégory Verdugo (CES and Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne): “Can Public 
Housing Decrease Segregation? Lessons and Challenges from non-European 
Immigration in France” (co-écrit avec Sorana Toma) 

Discussant: Libertad González (UPF and Barcelona GSE) 

Lidia Farré (Universitat de Barcelona): “Immigration and School Choice in the midst of 
the Great Recession” (with Francesc Ortega and Ryuichi Tanaka) 

Discussant: Camille Hémet (PSE and ENS) 

20:00- Conference dinner 

 

PARTICIPANTS 

Two keynote speakers from Catalonia 

Marta Reynal-Queyrol, UPF and BSE (marta.reynal@upf.edu) 

Ricard Zapata-Barrero, UPF (ricard.zapata@upf.edu) 

Three speakers from Catalonia: 

Lidia Farré, Universitat de Barcelona (lidia.farre@ub.edu) 

Albrecht Glitz, UPF and Barcelona GSE (albrecht.glitz@upf.edu) 

Libertad González, UPF and Barcelona GSE (libertad.gonzalez@upf.edu) 

Three speakers from Paris 
 
Hillel Rapoport, PSE and Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne (hillel.rapoport@psemail.eu) 

Biagio Speciale, PSE and Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne (biagio.speciale@psemail.eu) 

Grégory Verdugo, CES and Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne (Gregory.verdugo@univ-paris1.fr)  

Three discussants from Paris 

Camille Hémet, PSE and ENS (camille.hemet@gmail.com) 

Gianluca Orefice, CEPII (gianluca.orefice@cepii.fr) 

Sulin Sardoschau, PSE (sulin.sardoschau@gmail.com) 
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